

LaSalle County Station

2601 North 21<sup>st</sup> Road Marseilles, IL 61341 815-415-2000 Telephone www.exeloncorp.com

#### SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

10 CFR 50.4(b)(4)(iii) 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2)

RA-16-073

October 19, 2016

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2

Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18

NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Subject:

LaSalle County Station Physical Security Plan (Revision 15)

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54, "Conditions of licenses," paragraph (p)(2), Exelon Generation Company, LLC (EGC) is submitting Revision 15 to the LaSalle County Station (LSCS) Physical Security Plan. The change to the LSCS Physical Security Plan was implemented on September 19, 2016. In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2), EGC is submitting this change within 60 days of implementation (i.e., no later than November 18, 2016).

The LSCS Physical Security Plan has been revised to incorporate Handgun Elimination. Details of these changes are attached and classified as safeguards information. Therefore, EGC requests that this information be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.390, "Public inspections, exemptions, requests for withholding," paragraph (a)(1)(i), and 10 CFR 73.22, "Protection of Safeguards Information: Specific Requirements," paragraph (a)(1)(i).

EGC has concluded that the changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the LSCS Physical Security Plan.

There are no regulatory commitments made within this letter.

SOOL

October 19, 2016 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this letter, please contact Mrs. Cynthia Wilson, Security Manager at 815-415-2900.

Respectfully,

William J. Trafton Site Vice President LaSalle County Station

# Attachments:

- 1. Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 10 CFR 50.54(p) Evaluation
- 2. Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 Summary of Changes
- 3. Supplemental information supporting Physical Security Plan, Revision 15
- 4. LaSalle County Station Physical Security Plan, Revision 15

cc: Regional Administrator - NRC Region III (w/ Attachments)
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - LaSalle County Station (w/o Attachments)
NRC Project Manager, NRR - LaSalle County Station (w/o Attachments)

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

# ATTACHMENT 1

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 10 CFR 50.54(p) Evaluation

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

# ATTACHMENT 2

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 Summary of Changes

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

# **ATTACHMENT 3**

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Supplemental information supporting Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 (Contains Safeguards Information)

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

# ATTACHMENT 4

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

LaSalle County Station Physical Security Plan, Revision 15 (Contains Safeguards Information)

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION